SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26068/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/07/2015 in SA No. 75/2014 passed by the High Court Of M.P At Gwalior)

ANNAPURNA FARM PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREETAM SINGH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 18/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Anushree Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Rani Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Heard learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner.

The matter may be remanded back. We are prima facie of the opinion that the Impugned Order is a cryptic one and does not disclose the reasons which weighed in the mind of the Court to decline to condone the delay.

Issue notice.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI) COURT MASTER