SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2016, I.A. 3/2016, I.A. 4/2016, I.A. 5/2016, I.A. 6/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26068/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/07/2015 in SA No. 75/2014 passed by the High Court Of M.P. At Gwalior)

ANNAPURNA FARM PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREETAM SINGH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and exemption from filing O.T. and setting aside an abatement c/delay in filing setting aside an abatement)

Date: 25/01/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Kush Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Application for substitution for bringing on Lrs. of respondents No. 2 and 4 is allowed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner points out that respondent No. 5 is still alive. Issue fresh notice for service upon respondent No. 5.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera) Court Master